

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2522/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2006 in CRLA No. 62/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAGAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the records.

In our view, the impugned judgment by which the High Court confirmed the conviction of the petitioner under Section 304-B Indian Penal Code does not suffer from any legal infirmity requiring interference under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master